

Questions and Corrections
2022-11

5/10/22

[2022-11 - Statewide Bridge Inspection Services - Ohio River Bridges - District 5](#)

QUESTION: The prequalification requirements for Structure Design list Spans Greater than 500 Feet. Should this be Spans Under 500 Feet instead?

ANSWER: The Structural Design requirements should list *Spans Under 500 Feet* rather than *Spans Greater Than 500 Feet*. Please see [Section VII. Prequalification Requirements](#) of the revised RFP for more details.

5/24/22

[2022-11 - Statewide Bridge Project Delivery Services](#)

QUESTION: The fourth paragraph on page 4 of the RFP states the following:

The contractor shall submit in the proposal an executed certification that he or she will follow the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Division of Right of Way & Utilities Right of Way Guidance Manual, the Uniform Act and Regulation in 49 CFR part 24 and comply with the Civil Rights act (Title IV) and all other pertinent Federal and State Rules and Regulation regarding right of way activities. The selected Consultant agrees that upon request, staff will be available to assist in responding to FHWA or State inquiries or citations.

Is there a specific certification form that is to be included in the proposal, or does a statement in the write-up that the KYTC Guidance Manual will be adhered to cover this request?

ANSWER: In accordance with 23 CFR 710.309(d)(1), all right of way services/activities shall comply with FHWA regulations under the Uniform Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition Policy Act of 1970, as amended and comply with the Civil Right Act (Title IV), and shall comply with all KYTC Division of Right of Way & Utilities Rules, Regulations, and Policies. Please see [Section VI. Special Instructions](#) of the revised RFP for more details.